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April 27, 1988. L
Hon, J.T,Robison ﬁfllﬁi v
Commissioner of the General Land Office
Austin Texas. i COMR.

1 s

Dear Sir ' _
T sm sending you under separate cover the Fieldnotes of the
Dallam and Hartley County Lands.

You have my fathers report and plats of the survey made but
if you desire me to make a separate plat and report let me know and
I will get 1t right out.

I am sorry there was such a long delay in getting these notes
out but at the time your letter of authorization came I was olt in
the field and did not get in for two weeks, and then was taken sick.

In checking over my fathers notes and the Partition Line notes
I find that they each call for the south line of ?01?1,?2,and 75, 0
be 3626 varas in all, I find th should read N 89955 3639 varas and I .
found. it that distance in my fathers figures, 80 I judge it is a error
in copying. The South Line of Survey 83, should read 670 varas instead
of 662 varas,this makes the acerage of Survey 83, a little larger.

These are the only corrections to be made in the report except
in regard to Mr. Tatums letter about the fences along the East line
survey 22, and the North line of surveys 34, 35,36,and 37, which fences
are privately ownedd.

Hopeing that you recieve the notes sonn and that they meet,
with your approval, I beg to remain

Respectfully yours, @ 9
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Alpine,Texas,July 17 1924

Hon.J.T.Rebisen
Cemmissiener Cen.,Land Office
Austin,Texas

Dear 3ir,
I herewith enclese my repert en the survey of the State land in
Dallam and Hartley Counties.
I think I have intreduced all the peints you mentioned as advisable
te insert,if anything is lacking please let me knew,and I can add it,

I have net received the fi2ld netes hut as the Attorney Gensral has
written me relative te the survey he wants made to which you made referencs
in yeur letter,I theught I eceuld Fot this repert ready while the fants wars
fresh in my minAd.

A8 soon am I recieve the last veucher I shall he remdy te take up the
work in Harrie County fer heth ¥r,Caves anAd Mr.R.H.Kirhy,se that I ghall
prebatly be in Auetir in a few days te corsult with yeu as te those surveys.

Respectfully

R.5,Ned
Lie,.Land Sur.

o o B

JuL 191624
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Alpine Texas
_ July 15 1924,

Hen. J.T.Rebisen
Commiesiener General Land Office
Austin Texas,

Dear Bir

I berrewed a Channing Map frem ene ef the neighbers as I had
ne cepy and eheeked it ever and find it O.K. , but in the letter in whieh
yeuv refor te the seutting of the Channing tract 68 inte 2 tracts , 88 and
69, Yeu enelesad s peneil sketch showing hew it was te be eut, these figures
de net esless and de net { if ecerreetad) cever 1/2 the tract. Se I enelese
fieldnetas fer 68 and 69,

In leeking ever ths Dallam Beunty tract, I find an érrer in Survey
085, the acerage given 463.2 is the acorare of the tract under feneo. The
trast as finally subdivided centains 490,9 acres, This i=s prebably my mis-
take as I think I put- the aserage of all tracts en the skoteh 1 made yeu,
and must have get the figures mixed. I enclese fieldnetes shewlng trus asors
age as shown by survey and my map.

In figuring tatal aeerage, I find Hartley County tract en plat and
under eur reeent survey contains 30225 acres, Under the Partitlen it sheuld
sonbaln 30226,9/ aerss, 2 shertage ef 1,9 acres., Thies is Adue te assspting
the markod linc ef the fones along wheat fleld at Channing instead of line
eallsd for in Cap. Syn. fisldnetes, as explained to you on the rsreund. The
Deeds te ths wheat field tract called for recks and pipes along the fenee,
The fisldnetes ef Cap.Syn. Survey 38 called for a ceurse beginning at the
N W eernsr ef the fence and running eastwardi te a peint 19,5 varas seuth
of the N E eerner ef the wheat field. It was decidsd not te centsnd Ter
the twe aeres eut aff by marked fence line and the survey was se madse.

The tetal ef the Dallam County traet by eur survey and map is 27611
aeres, by ths fisldnetos of Decres ef Fartition sheuld be 27813,8 aerss or
2.8 aerss shert. This is dus to the fact that the distance frem N E cerner
55 tack ( map) te the nepth line of Survcy 39 Bleck 47 1/2 H&TC wae givenh
in Cap. Syn, fieldmetos ae 1415 varas, but the Partitieners found ne eernor
te step them and teek ths 1415 varas, When we ezme to survey the trast and
leeats ths true line ef Survey 69 we feund the distanee te be 1401.5 varas
instesad ef 1415 varas, henee a shertage, sensequently the shertage was
unaveidable , but an errer ef 4 1/2 acres in 57000 ie falrly elese and as
the errer is against the State it can be ne cause fer centention.

Respectfully

SLei £aD Swn_
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